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2019 ATTENDANCE LEADERS

DIVISION I
A˟ˎ˛ˊːˎ H˘˖ˎ A˝˝ˎ˗ˍˊ˗ˌˎ

Team Games Total Avg.

1. Columbia 6 5,072 845
2 Massachusetts 8 4,844 606
3. Maryland 10 5,988 599
4. Michigan 9 5,216 580
5. North Carolina 11 5,155 469
6. Virginia 12 5,574 465
7. Penn St. 9 4,148 461
8. Saint Joseph's 9 3,816 424
9. Lafayette 9 3,387 376
10. William & Mary 9 3,137 349
11. Temple 9 3,101 345
12. Richmond 10 3,433 343
13. UConn 11 3,725 339
14. Liberty 9 3,055 339
15. Ohio St. 9 3,046 338
16. Louisville 12 4,027 336
17. Rider 8 2,691 336
18. Wake Forest 10 3,135 314
19. Duke 9 2,825 314
20. Delaware 11 3,424 311
21. Yale 8 2,437 305
22. Quinnipiac 9 2,671 297
23. Indiana 8 2,319 290
24. Villanova 11 3,095 281
. Dartmouth 8 2,211 276
26. Harvard 10 2,686 269
27. Boston College 12 3,122 260
. VCU 10 2,602 260

Princeton 7 1,815 259
30. Syracuse 6 1,524 254

T˘˝ˊ˕ H˘˖ˎ A˝˝ˎ˗ˍˊ˗ˌˎ
Team Games Total Avg.

1. Maryland 10 5,988 599
2. Virginia 12 5,574 465
3. Michigan 9 5,216 580
4. North Carolina 11 5,155 469
5. Columbia 6 5,072 845
6. Massachusetts 8 4,844 606
7. Penn St. 9 4,148 461
8. Louisville 12 4,027 336
9. Saint Joseph's 9 3,816 424
10. UConn 11 3,725 339
11. Richmond 10 3,433 343
12. Delaware 11 3,424 311
13. Lafayette 9 3,387 376
14. William & Mary 9 3,137 349
15. Wake Forest 10 3,135 314
16. Boston College 12 3,122 260
17. Temple 9 3,101 345
18. Villanova 11 3,095 281
19. Liberty 9 3,055 339
20. Ohio St. 9 3,046 338
21. Duke 9 2,825 314
22. Monmouth 11 2,780 253
23. Rider 8 2,691 336
24. Harvard 10 2,686 269
25. Quinnipiac 9 2,671 297

Team Games Total Avg.

26. American 11 2,643 240
27. VCU 10 2,602 260
28. Yale 8 2,437 305
29. Providence 12 2,414 201
30. Michigan St. 11 2,412 219

S˒˗ː˕ˎ-Gˊ˖ˎ A˝˝ˎ˗ˍˊ˗ˌˎ H˒ːˑ˜ - ʮʬʭʵ
No. Team vs. Opponent Date

4,024 Harvard. at Columbia Nov. 9
1,223 UConn at Maryland Oct. 6
1,152 Princeton vs. North Carolina Nov. 24
1,058 Michigan at North Carolina Aug. 25
1,000 Boston Collee vs. North Carolina Nov. 10
980 Penn St. at Maryland Sept. 20
973 Duke at Virginia Oct. 18
909 Duke at North Carolina Oct. 4
837 Wake Forest at Louisville Oct. 4
834 Maryland at Michigan Oct. 18

DIVISION II
A˟ˎ˛ˊːˎ H˘˖ˎ A˝˝ˎ˗ˍˊ˗ˌˎ

Team Games Total Avg.

1. St. Anselm 12 3,548 296
2. Saint Michael’s 10 2,133 213
3. West Chester 12 2,492 208
4. Southern N.H. 12 2,339 195
5. Kutztown 8 1,520 190
6. Shippensburg 9 1,547 172

Stonehill 8 1,375 172
8. New Haven 9 1,508 168
9. American Int’l 8 1,322 165
10. Assumption 9 1,464 163
11. Bloomsburg 9 1,456 162
12. Millersville 11 1,710 155
13. Adelphi 10 1,537 154
14. Bellarmine 7 1,057 151
15. Limestone 8 1,176 147
16. Mansfield 7 978 140
17. Queens (NC) 12 1,581 132
18. Bentley 9 1,143 127
19. Newberry 8 986 123
20. Converse 9 1,041 116

T˘˝ˊ˕ H˘˖ˎ A˝˝ˎ˗ˍˊ˗ˌˎ
Team Games Total Avg.

1. St. Anselm 12 3,548 296
2. West Chester 12 2,492 208
3. Southern N.H. 12 2,339 195
4. Saint Michael’s 10 2,133 213
5. Millersville 11 1,710 155
6. Queens (NX) 12 1,581 132
7. Shippensburg 9 1,547 172
8. Adelphi 10 1,537 154
9. Kutztown 8 1,520 190
10. New Haven 9 1,508 168
11. Assumption 9 1,464 163
12. Bloomsburg 9 1,456 162
13. Stonehill 8 1,375 172
14. American Int’l 8 1,322 165
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Team Games Total Avg.

15. Limestone 8 1,176 147
16. Bentley 9 1,143 127
17. Pace 10 1,097 110
18. Bellarmine 7 1,057 151
19. Converse 9 1,041 116
20. Newberry 8 986 123

S˒˗ː˕ˎ-Gˊ˖ˎ A˝˝ˎ˗ˍˊ˗ˌˎ H˒ːˑ˜ - ʮʬʭʵ
No. Team vs. Opponent Date

618 Southern N.H. at St. Anselm Nov. 10
610 East Stroudsburg vs. St. Anselm Nov. 22
518 Adelphi at American Int’l Oct. 26
500 Kutztown vs. West Chester Nov. 22
415 Bentley at New Haven Nov. 1
410 Assumption at St. Anselm Nov. 8
400 Lindenwood (MO) at Assumption Oct. 7
397 Belmont Abbey at Limestone Sept. 20
395 St. Anselm vs. West Chester Nov. 24
378 Belmont Abbey at Converse Oct. 29

DIVISION III
A˟ˎ˛ˊːˎ H˘˖ˎ A˝˝ˎ˗ˍˊ˗ˌˎ

Team Games Total Avg.

1. Me.-Farmington 4 1,836 459
2. Babson 11 3,653 332
3. Messiah 13 4,235 326
4. Chris. Newport 8 2,322 290
5. TCNJ 10 2,625 263
6. Ithaca 9 2,331 259
7. St. John Fisher 12 2,680 223
8. Wheaton (MA) 7 1,551 222
9. DeSales 12 2,610 218
10. Salisbury 12 2,580 215
11. Husson 9 1,855 206
12. Thomas (ME) 7 1,402 200
13. St. Mary’s (MD) 10 1,936 194
14. Randolph-Macon 8 1,546 193
15. Shenandoah 8 1,538 192
16. York (PA) 9 1,701 189

Wittenberg 9 1,700 189
18. Worcester St. 12 2,261 188
19. Dean. 8 1,490 186
20. Montclair St. 10 1,807 181
21. Rowan 8 1,372 172

Plymouth St. 6 1,029 172
23. Centre 8 1,349 169
24. Lebanon Valley 9 1,516 168

Wash. & Lee 8 1,342 168
26. Endicott 12 1,980 165
27. Springfield 12 1,950 163

Salve Regina 11 1,789 163
29. Wilkes 10 1,620 162
30. Nazareth 10 1,605 161

T˘˝ˊ˕ H˘˖ˎ A˝˝ˎ˗ˍˊ˗ˌˎ
Team Games Total Avg.

1. Messiah 13 4,235 326
2. Babson 11 3,653 332
3. St. John Fisher 12 2,680 223
4. TCNJ 10 2,625 263
5. DeSales 12 2,610 218
6. Salisbury 12 2,580 215
7. Ithaca 9 2,361 262
8. Chris. Newport 8 2,322 290
9. Worcester St. 12 2,261 188
10. Lynchburg 13 2,025 156
11. Endicott 12 1,980 165
12. Johns Hopkins 13 1,975 152
13. FDU-Florham 14 1,956 140
14. Springfield 12 1,950 163
15. St. Mary’s (MD) 10 1,936 194
16. Husson 9 1,855 206
17. Me.-Farmington 4 1,836 459
18. Montclair St. 10 1,807 181
19. St. Joseph’s (ME) 12 1,794 150
20. Salve Regina 11 1,789 163
21. York (PA) 9 1,701 189
22. Wittenberg 9 1,700 189
23. Wilkes 10 1,620 162
24. Nazareth 10 1,605 161
25. Goucher 10 1,582 158
26. Catholic 10 1,570 157
27. Wheaton (MA) 7 1,551 222
28. Randolph-Macon 8 1,546 193
29. Shenandoah 8 1,538 192
30. Lebanon Valley 9 1,516 168

S˒˗ː˕ˎ-Gˊ˖ˎ A˝˝ˎ˗ˍˊ˗ˌˎ H˒ːˑ˜ - ʮʬʭʵ
No. Team vs. Opponent Date

843 Widener at Messiah Oct. 19
683 Thomas (ME) at Me.-Farmington Oct. 22
650 MIT at Babson Sept. 21
585 MIT at Babson Nov. 9
571 Keene St. at Worcester St. Nov. 9
559 WPI at Babson Oct. 26
517 Rhodes at Chris. Newport Sept. 28
475 Middlebury at Babson Sept. 15
475 U New England at Endicott Nov. 9
472 Elms at Me.-Farmington Nov. 2
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ANNUAL HOME ATTENDANCE CHAMPIONS

DIVISION I
Bˢ A˟ˎ˛ˊːˎ A˝˝ˎ˗ˍˊ˗ˌˎ
Year School Dates Attendance Average

2006 Wake Forest 13 6,980 537
2007 Maryland 12 8,312 693
2008 North Carolina 7 3,017 431
2009 North Carolina 7 3,629 518
2010 Maryland 15 10,572 705
2011 Maryland 12 5,418 452
2012 Maryland 12 7,725 644
2013 Maryland 13 8,176 629
2014 Maryland 13 8,707 670
2015 Temple 8 5,233 654
2016 Penn St. 10 6,395 639
2017 Penn St. 7 4,468 638
2018 Massachusetts 8 5,795 724
2019 Columbia 6 5,072 845

Bˢ T˘˝ˊ˕ A˝˝ˎ˗ˍˊ˗ˌˎ
Year School Dates Attendance

2006 Wake Forest 13 6,980
2007 Maryland 12 8,312
2008 Lock Haven 12 4,627
2009 Virginia 14 5,450
2010 Maryland 15 10,572
2011 Syracuse 13 5,493
2012 Maryland 12 7,725
2013 Maryland 13 8,176
2014 Maryland 13 8,707
2015 Michigan 10 5,443
2016 Maryland 14 7,406
2017 Michigan 13 7,268
2018 Massachusetts 8 5,795
2019 Maryland 10 5,988

DIVISION II
Bˢ A˟ˎ˛ˊːˎ A˝˝ˎ˗ˍˊ˗ˌˎ
Year School Dates Attendance Average

2006 East Stroudsburg 10 2,381 238
2007 Mass.-Lowell 13 4,753 366
2008 Mass.-Lowell 12 3,612 301
2009 Stonehill 11 3,870 352
2010 Stonehill 12 2,952 246
2011 West Chester 8 2,262 283
2012 UMass Lowell 12 2,287 191
2013 Mansfield 6 2,877 479
2014 Millersville 12 3,471 289
2015 Assumption 10 2,617 262
2016 West Chester 11 2,378 216
2017 St. Anselm 11 3,050 277
2018 Southern N.H. 11 3,009 274
2019 St. Anselm 12 3,548 296

Bˢ T˘˝ˊ˕ A˝˝ˎ˗ˍˊ˗ˌˎ
Year School Dates Attendance

2006 Stonehill 13 2,850
2007 UMass Lowell 13 4,753
2008 UMass Lowell 12 3,612
2009 Stonehill 11 3,870
2010 Stonehill 12 2,952
2011 West Chester 8 2,262
2012 UMass Lowell 12 2,287
2013 Mansfield 6 2,877
2014 Millersville 12 3,471
2015 Assumption 10 2,617
2016 West Chester 11 2,378
2017 St. Anselm 11 3,050
2018 Southern N.H. 11 3,009
2019 St. Anselm 12 3,548

DIVISION III
Bˢ A˟ˎ˛ˊːˎ A˝˝ˎ˗ˍˊ˗ˌˎ
Year School Dates Attendance Average

2006 Bowdoin 12 4,782 399
2007 Bowdoin 11 3,434 312
2008 Catholic 12 4,158 347
2009 Bowdoin 8 1,954 244
2010 Tufts 10 2,700 270
2011 Wesley 10 3,219 322
2012 Bowdoin 9 2,275 253
2013 Chris. Newport 14 5,126 366
2014 Chris. Newport 8 2,922 365
2015 Chris. Newport 6 2,733 456
2016 Chris. Newport 9 4,022 446
2017 Chris. Newport 11 4,834 439
2018 Messiah 10 3,552 355
2019 Me.-Farmington 4 1,836 459

Bˢ T˘˝ˊ˕ A˝˝ˎ˗ˍˊ˗ˌˎ
Year School Dates Attendance

2006 Bowdoin 12 4,782
2007 Bowdoin 11 3,434
2008 Catholic 12 4,158
2009 SUNY New Paltz 11 2,668
2010 Ursinus 14 3,584
2011 Bowdoin 13 3,551

Keene St. 15 3,551
2012 Wesley 13 3,082
2013 Chris. Newport 14 5,126
2014 Chris. Newport 8 2,922
2015 York (PA) 10 3,142
2016 Babson 13 5.027
2017 Chris. Newport 11 4,834
2018 Messiah 10 3,552
2019 Messiah 13 4,235



All-Time Largest Crowds (Since 2006) 5 

ALL-TIME LARGEST CROWDS (SINCE 2006)

DIVISION I
A˕˕ Gˊ˖ˎ˜
Att. Team vs. Opponent, Location Date

4,024 Harvard (2) vs. Columbia (1) Nov. 9, 2019
2,381 Maryland (3) vs. North Carolina (2) (NCAA final), College 

Park, Md.
Nov. 21, 2010 

2,374 North Carolina (3) vs. Penn St. (0) (NCAA final), College 
Park, Md.

Nov. 18, 2007 

2,073 Longwood (2) vs. Bucknell (1) Aug. 24, 2018
1,788 California (3) vs. Pacific (0), Berkeley, Calif.  Oct. 4, 2008
1,784 Maryland (3) vs. Boston U. (1), College Park, Md. Oct. 7, 2007
1,734 Maryland (3) vs. Wake Forest (2), College Park, Md. Sept. 22, 2007
1,728 UConn (2) vs. Duke (NCAA final), Norfolk, Va. Nov. 24, 2013
1,694 North Carolina (4) vs. UConn (2) and Penn St. (2) vs. 

Wake Forest (0) (NCAA semifinals), College Park, Md.
Nov. 16, 2007 

1,617 Maryland (3) vs. North Carolina (2), College Park, Md. Oct. 23, 2010
1,590 UConn (1) vs. Syracuse (0) (NCAA final), College Park, 

Md.
Nov. 23, 2014 

1,526 Maryland (3) vs. Ohio St. (1) and North Carolina (4) vs. 
Virginia (3) (OT) (NCAA semifinals), College Park, Md. 

Nov. 19, 2010

1,513 Syracuse (3) vs. UConn (2), Syracuse, N.Y. Nov. 6, 2011
1,473 Wake Forest (5) vs. Duke (4) (2OT) (NCAA semifinal), 

Winston-Salem, N.C.
Nov. 17, 2006 

1,469 Maryland (1) at Wake Forest (0) (NCAA final), Winston-
Salem, N.C.

Nov. 19, 2006 

1,349 North Carolina (2) at Lock Haven (1), Lock Haven, Pa. Aug. 30, 2013
1,329 North Carolina (5) at Wake Forest (0), Winston-Salem, 

N.C.
Sept. 29, 2007

1,318 North Carolina (2) vs. Wake Forest (1), Chapel Hill, N.C. Aug. 31, 2007
1,307 Syracuse (3) vs. Villanova (0), Syracuse, N.Y. Nov. 4, 2011
1,307 Virginia (2) vs. Wake Forest (1) Oct. 19, 2018
1,283 Temple (3) vs. Georgetown (1), Philadelphia, Pa. Oct. 23, 2015
1,231 North Carolina (4) vs. Wake Forest (1), Chapel Hill, N.C. Sept. 4, 2009
1,277 Delaware (3) vs. North Carolina (2), Norfolk, Va. Nov. 20, 2016
1,223 Maryland (2) vs. UConn (0) Oct. 6, 2019
1,222 Maryland (1) vs. North Carolina (0), College Park, Md. Oct. 22, 2006
1,209 Virginia (4) vs. Duke (1), Charlottesville, Va. Sept. 8, 2017
1,200 Maryland (3) at Wake Forest (2), Winston-Salem, N.C. Sept. 23, 2006
1,196 Duke (3) vs. Maryland (2) and UConn (2) vs. North 

Carolina (1) (2ot) (NCAA semifinal), Norfolk, Va. 
Nov. 22, 2013 

1,152 North Carolina (6) vs. Princeton (1) (NCAA final), Winston 
Salem, N.C.

Nov. 24, 2019

1,139 Princeton (3) vs. North Carolina (2) (NCAA final), Norfolk, 
Va.

Nov. 18, 2012

1,123 Maryland (2) vs. UConn (1) (NCAA semifinal),  Winston-
Salem, N.C.

Nov. 17, 2006 

1,123 North Carolina (4) at Maryland (3) (OT), College Park, 
Md.

Oct. 20, 2012

Eˡˌ˕˞ˍ˒˗ː NCAA T˘˞˛˗ˊ˖ˎ˗˝
Att. Team vs. Opponent, Location Date

4,024 Harvard (2) vs. Columbia (1) Nov. 9, 2019
2,073 Longwood (2) vs. Bucknell (1) Aug. 24, 2018
1,784 Maryland (3) vs. Boston U. (1) Oct. 7, 2007
1,734 Maryland (3) vs. Wake Forest (2) Sept. 22, 2007
1,617 Maryland (3) vs. North Carolina (2) Oct. 23, 2010
1,513 Syracuse (3) vs. UConn (2) Nov. 6, 2011
1,349 Lock Haven (1) vs. North Carolina (2) Aug. 30, 2013
1,329 Wake Forest (0) vs. North Carolina (5) Sept. 29, 2007
1,318 North Carolina (2) vs. Wake Forest (1) Aug. 31, 2007
1,307 Syracuse (3) vs. Villanova (0) Nov. 4, 2011

Att. Team vs. Opponent, Location Date

1,307 Virginia (2) vs. Wake Forest (1), Charlottesville, Va. Oct. 19, 2018
1,283 Temple (3) vs. Georgetown (1) Oct. 23, 2015
1,231 North Carolina (4) vs. Wake Forest (1) Sept. 4, 2009
1,223 Maryland (2) vs. UConn (0) Oct. 6, 2019
1,222 Maryland (1) vs. North Carolina (0) Oct. 22, 2006
1,209 Virginia (4) vs. Duke (1) Sept. 8, 2017
1,200 Wake Forest (2) vs. Maryland (3) Sept. 23, 2006
1,123 Maryland (3) vs. North Carolina (4) (ot) Oct. 20, 2012
1,086 North Carolina (3) vs. Syracuse (2) Sept. 2, 2011
1,082 North Carolina (3) vs. Maryland (2) Sept. 5, 2014
1,058 Michigan St. (0) at Michigan (8) Oct. 6, 2019
1,014 Maryland (4) vs. Old Dominion (1) Oct. 12, 2007
1,013 American (3) vs. Duke (1) Oct. 10, 2010
992 Massachusetts (4) vs. Saint Louis (3), Amherst, MA Oct. 28, 2018
981 North Carolina (5) vs. Michigan (1) Aug. 25, 2018
980 Maryland (3) vs. Penn St. (1) Sept. 20, 2019
973 Virgina (3) vs. Duke (2) Oct. 18, 2019
957 North Carolina (2) vs. Wake Forest (1) Oct. 9, 2014 
935 North Carolina (3) vs. Wake Forest (4) (ot) Sept. 30, 2006
931 Maryland (6) vs. Ohio St. (0) Oct. 3, 2014
927 Wake Forest (2) vs. North Carolina (4) Oct. 12, 2013
924 North Carolina (3) vs. Virginia (2) (ot) Oct. 13, 2012
921 North Carolina (7) vs. Wake Forest (2) Nov. 4, 2018

Home team or winning team at neutral-site game listed first.

DIVISION II
A˕˕ Gˊ˖ˎ˜
Att. Team vs. Opponent, Location Date

2,011 Shippensburg (5) at Mansfield (1), Mansfield, Pa. Sept. 14, 2013 
1,477 Shippensburg (2) vs. LIU Post (1) (NCAA final), Norfolk, 

Va.
Nov. 24, 2013 

1,243 UMass Lowell (2) at Stonehill (1) (NCAA semifinal), 
Easton, Mass.

Nov. 13, 2009 

1,223 Mansfield (2) vs. Kutztown (1), Mansfield, Pa. Sept. 20, 2014
1,215 Millersville (6) vs. Lindenwood (MO) (0), Millersville, Pa. Sept. 5, 2014
850 Millersville (1) at St. Anselm (0) (NCAA first round), 

Manchester, N.H.
Nov. 11, 2017

707 St. Anselm (1) at Merrimack (2), North Andover, Mass. Nov. 18, 2018
673 Kutztown (7) vs. Mansfield (2), Mansfield, Pa. Oct. 10, 2015
665 Limestone (7) at Newberry (1), Newberry, S.C. Sept. 5, 2013
634 Stonehill (2) vs. Assumption (1), Worchester, Mass. Nov. 8, 2015
631 Shippensburg (1) vs. East Stroudsburg (0), (NCAA final) 

Pittsburg, Pa.
Dec. 1, 2018

623 Stonehill (2) vs. UMass Lowell (1), Easton, Mass.  Sept. 10, 
2009

618 Southern N.H. (0) at St. Anselm (2), Machester, N.H. Nov. 19, 2019
610 East Stroudsburg (0) vs. St. Anselm (1) (NCAA semifi-

nal), Millersville, Pa.
Nov. 22, 2019

605 West Chester (0) at Millersville (1) (NCAA first round), 
Millersville, Pa.

Nov. 16, 2013 

563 Limestone (5) at Southern N.H. (0), Hooksett, N.H. Sept. 8, 2018
563 West Chester (6) vs. Kutztown (1), Kutztown, Pa. Nov. 3, 2015
544 UMass Lowell (3) vs. Stonehill (2), Lowell, Mass. Oct. 20, 2007
525 East Stroudsburg (1) vs. Millersville (0), East 

Stroudsburg, Pa.
Nov. 8, 2015

522 UMass Lowell (0) vs. Bentley (1), Lowell, Mass. Nov. 2, 2008
518 Adelphi (1) at American Int’l (0), Springfield, Mass. Oct. 26, 2019
517 Assumption (1) vs. Merrimack (0), Worchester, Mass. Nov. 6, 2015
512 Bloomsburg (3) vs. Mansfield (2), Bloomsburg, Pa. Nov. 3, 2006
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Att. Team vs. Opponent, Location Date

500 East Stroudsburg (4) vs. Mercyhurst (0), East 
Stroudsburg, Pa.

Sept. 17, 2006

500 Stonehill (2) vs. Bentley (0), Easton, Mass. Nov. 11, 2006
500 Kutztown (0) vs. West Chester (2) (NCAA semifinal), 

Millersville, Pa.
Nov. 22, 2019

498 UMass Lowell (6) vs. Southern Conn. St. (3) (NCAA first 
round), Lowell, Mass.

Nov. 8, 2008 

497 Bloomsburg (3) vs. UMass Lowell (2) (NCAA final), 
Easton, Mass.

Nov. 15, 2009

497 LIU Post (2) at St. Anselm (3), Manchester, N.H. Nov. 3, 2017
495 Stonehille (1) at Merrimack (2), North Andover, Mass. Nov. 16, 2018

Eˡˌ˕˞ˍ˒˗ː NCAA T˘˞˛˗ˊ˖ˎ˗˝
Att. Team vs. Opponent, Location Date

2,011 Mansfield (1) vs. Shippensburg (5) Sept. 14, 2013
1,223 Mansfield (2) vs. Kutztown (1)  Sept. 20, 2014
1,215 Millersville (6) vs. Lindenwood (MO) (0) Sept. 5, 2014
707 St. Anselm (1) at. Merrimack (2) Nov. 18, 2018
673 Kutztown (7) vs. Mansfield (2)  Oct. 10, 2015
655 Newberry (1) vs. Limestone (7) Sept. 5, 2013
634 Stonehill (2) vs. Assumption (1) Nov. 8, 2015
623 Stonehill (2) vs. UMass Lowell (1) Sept. 10, 2009
618 Southern N.H. (0) at St. Anselm (2) Nov. 10, 2019
563 Limestone (5) at Southern N.H. (0) Sept. 8, 2018
563 West Chester (6) vs. Kutztown (1) Nov. 3, 2015
544 UMass Lowell (3) vs. Stonehill (2) Oct. 20, 2007
525 East Stroudsburg (1) vs. Millersville (0) Nov. 8, 2015
522 UMass Lowell (0) vs. Bentley (1) Nov. 2, 2008
518 Adelphi (1) at American Int’l (0) Oct. 26, 2019
517 Assumption (1) vs. Merrimack (0) Nov. 6, 2015
512 Bloomsburg (3) vs. Mansfield (2) Nov. 3, 2006
500 East Stroudsburg (4) vs. Mercyhurst (0) Sept. 17, 2006
500 Stonehill (2) vs. Bentley (0) Nov. 11, 2006
497 LIU Post (2) at St. Anselm (3) Nov. 3, 2017
495 Stonehill (1) at Merrimack (2) Nov. 16, 2018
488 West Chester (2) vs. Millersville (1) Nov. 14, 2015 
484 Kutztown (1) vs. Shippensburg (4) Sept. 15, 2009
478 Stonehill (2) vs. Bloomsburg (4) Sept. 4, 2010
475 UMass Lowell (5) vs. Bentley (1) Oct. 28, 2007
473 UMass Lowell (8) vs. Merrimack (3) Oct. 6, 2007
464 Franklin Pierce (0) vs. American Int’l (2) Oct. 2, 2010
462 Bellarmine (4) at Centre (2) Oct. 12, 2014
445 UMass Lowell (5) vs. Franklin Pierce (1) Oct. 25, 2008
437 UMass Lowell (3) vs. Bentley (1) Sept. 12, 2007

Home team or winning team at neutral-site game listed first.

DIVISION III
A˕˕ Gˊ˖ˎ˜
Att. Team vs. Opponent, Location Date

1,958 Neumann (2) at Rowan (10), Glassboro, N.J. Sept. 28, 2013 
1,386 Bowdoin (1) vs. Salisbury (0) (NCAA final), Norfolk, Va. Nov. 24, 2013
1,366 Rowan (4) vs. Eastern (1), Glassboro, N.J. Sept. 17, 2016
1,010 MIT (2) at Nichols (1) (NCAA first round), Dudley, Mass. Nov. 11, 2009 
987 Franklin & Marshall (3) vs. Johns Hopkins (1) (NCAA 

semifinal), Manheim, Pa.
Nov. 23, 2019

916 Salisbury (1) vs. Tufts (0) (NCAA semifinal), South 
Hadley, Mass.

Nov. 21, 2009 

903 Bowdoin (1) vs. Middlebury (0), Brunswick, Maine Nov. 5, 2006
843 Messiah (4) vs. Widener (1), Mechanicsburg, Pa. Oct. 19, 2019
843 Middlebury (1) vs. Franklin & Marshall (0), (NCAA final), 

Manheim, Pa.
Nov. 24, 2019

806 Concordia Wisconsin (6) vs. Lindenwood (IL) (0), 
Mequon, Wis.

Oct. 14, 2016

Att. Team vs. Opponent, Location Date

802 Babson (1) vs. Frank. & Marsh. (0), Babson Park, 
Mass.

Nov. 13, 2016

767 Salisbury (1) vs. Messiah (0) (NCAA final), South 
Hadley, Mass.

Nov. 22, 2009 

765 Babson (1) vs. Mount Holyoke (0), Babson Park, Mass. Nov. 5, 2016
755 Babson (3) vs. St. John Fisher (0), Babson Park, Mass. Nov. 12, 2016
734 Moravian (0) at Catholic (3), Washington, D.C. Oct. 20, 2018
705 Babson (1) vs. MIT (0), Babson Park, Mass. Nov. 6, 2016
703 York (PA) (2) at Chris. Newport (4), Newport News, Va. Oct. 21, 2017
700 Mary Washington (2) vs. Salisbury (1) Oct. 24, 2015
700 Plymouth St. (1) at Keene St. (0), Keene, N.H. Nov. 9, 2013
691 Messiah (4) at Ursinus (2), Collegeville, Pa. Sept. 3, 2010
687 Middlebury (1) vs. Salisbury (0) (NCAA semifinal), 

Manheim, Pa.
Nov. 23, 2019

683 Thomas (ME) (2) vs. Me.-Farmington (1), Farmington, 
Maine

Oct. 22, 2019

681 Catholic (0) at Chris. Newport (1) (NCAA third round), 
Newport News, Va.

Nov. 17, 2013 

679 Chris. Newport (2) vs. Roanoke (0), Newport News, Va. Oct. 9, 2016
670 MIT (1) at Babson (0), Babson Park, Mass. Nov. 5, 2017
658 Chris. Newport (5) vs. Frostburg St. (0), Newport New, 

Va.
650 Catholic (1) vs. Scranton (0), Washington, D.C. Nov. 5, 2008
650 Babson (4) vs. MIT (1), Babson Park, Mass. Sept. 21, 2019
642 Endicott (2) vs. Nichols (1) (ot), Beverly, Mass. Nov. 3, 2012
637 TCNJ (0) at Montclair St. (1), Montclair, N.J. Nov. 9, 2013
637 Salisbury (1) at Chris. Newport (2), Newport News, Va. Nov. 4, 2017
632 Wesley (3) vs. Lynchburg (1), Dover, Del. Aug. 30, 2014
624 Salisbury (0) at Chris. Newport (1), Newport News, Va. Sept. 30, 2017
620 Middlebury (1) at Babson (2), Babson Park, Mass. Sept. 24, 2017

Eˡˌ˕˞ˍ˒˗ː NCAA T˘˞˛˗ˊ˖ˎ˗˝
Att. Team vs. Opponent, Location Date

1,958 Rowan (10) vs. Neumann (2) Sept. 28, 2013
903 Bowdoin (1) vs. Middlebury (0) Nov. 5, 2006
843 Messiah (4) vs. Widener (1), Mechanicsburg, PA Oct. 19, 2019
734 Moravian (0) at Catholic (3) Oct. 20, 2018
703 Chris. Newport (4) vs. York (PA) (2) Oct. 21, 2017
700 Mary Washington (2) vs. Salisbury (1) Oct. 24, 2015
700 Keene St. (2) vs. Plymouth St. (1) Nov. 9, 2013
691 Ursinus (2) vs. Messiah (4) Sept. 3, 2010
683 Thomas (ME) (2) vs. Me.-Farmington (1), Farmington, 

Maine
Oct. 22, 2019

670 Babson (0) vs. MIT (1) Nov. 5, 2017
650 Catholic (1) vs. Scranton (0) Nov. 5, 2008
650 Babson (4) vs. MIT (1), Babson Park, Mass. Sept. 21, 2019
642 Endicott (2) vs. Nichols (1) (ot) Nov. 3, 2012
637 Montclair St. (1) vs. TCNJ (0) Nov. 9, 2013
637 Chris. Newport (2) vs. Salisbury (1) Nov. 4, 2017
632 Wesley (3) vs. Lynchburg (1) Aug. 30, 2014
624 Chris. Newport (1) vs. Salisbury (0) Sept. 30, 2017
620 Babson (2) vs. Middlebury (1) Sept. 24, 2017
608 Anna Maria (3) vs. Regis (MA) (2) (ot) Nov. 2, 2013
603 Bowdoin (1) vs. Wellesley (0) Sept. 9, 2006
600 Catholic (6) vs. Cabrini (2) Nov. 12, 2008
600 Babson (0) vs. Husson (1) Nov. 8, 2017
598 Chris. Newport (8) vs. Frostburg St. (0) Oct. 15, 2017
595 King’s (PA) (1) vs. Eastern (2) Sept. 26, 2014
585 Nichols (4) vs. New England Col. (1) Nov. 7, 2009
577 East. Mennonite (0) vs. Lynchburg (1) Nov. 3, 2007
571 Chris. Newport (1) vs. Salisbury (0) (2ot) Nov. 9, 2013
563 Washington Col. (3) vs. Dickinson (1) Nov. 5, 2008
561 Chris. Newport (7) vs. York (PA) (2) Oct. 26, 2013
561 Mary Washington (2) at Chris. Newport (1)  Oct. 29, 2014
560 Babson (7) vs. Springfield (3) Nov. 4, 2017

Home team or winning team at neutral-site game listed first.
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